PALMOR

TAPERED DUMP CARTS

Model 348-X

10 cubic foot

Model 368-—X

18 cubic foot

Ttem _Part No. Description [tem FPart No. Description
i aB120 Cart Body 1 88120 Cart Body
2 58052 Axle Holder Brace | 2 e Only on 348
3 58053 Axle Holder 3 BB114 Axle Holder
4 58109 Wheel 16-6.5x3/4 | 4 58054 Wheel 16-6.5x1
9 o80G65 Axle o pa11d Axle
B 58058 Hub Cap 6 58058 Hub Cap
7 28057 Drawbar Spacer 7 BB116 Drawbar Spacer
f 58056 Lateh Arm A 58058 Latech Arm
] 58055 Latch Spring a9 58059 Latech Spring
10 68121 Crawbar 10 gai21 Drawbar
11 50067 Hitch Plate 11 58087 Hitch Plate
12 S5B0ES Tailgate 12 88119 Tailgale
13 58066 Tailgate Brackets 13 58066 Tailgate Hrackets
14 Ba122 Reinforcement plt.| 14 48122 Reinforcement pit.
15 58111 Bushing H,a"vl" ID 15 AA111 Bushing 1* 1D

379,97




Palmor Products

_Dump Cart Assembly Instructions

Tools Required
1- Large screwdriver 1- Set of pliers
1= #/16" Open end wrench 1- 9/16" Open end wrench
Agsembly

Refer to the parts drawing io ensure dl parts to your cart are there and as a reference [or this instruction sheet
Do not l.:,ghlm any balts until all bolts to ade assembly, and axle arein place.

Suﬁd carl on tailpate end.

 Loosely bodt axde holder in place with 3/8" x 34" hex head bolts, lockwashers, and 3/8° nuts. Nete- the longest end of
ade holder rod on axle halder gres to the inside of cant on the 348 and an the outside an lh:.'i-ﬁﬂ

On 344§ carts only, loosely bolt ade helder brace to axde holders with 3/8” x 3/4" hex head bolts, lockwashess, and /8"
nets.

Bolt drawbar spacer and reinforeement. plate to cart. Drawhar spacer an the oautsdes o botiom of eart, and the
ruﬁﬂrumﬂtphh'_mmn&:ﬂfmrtmem'xﬂﬂ'mmhadm{ﬂmuﬂﬁs,md&?mﬂLNmﬂmhmhuds RS
ElfhﬂlLE!thLid bEtﬂllﬁ1n.mdnnf::|anuud1uuHbebn-tlumhduqrbgumufun -

Bolt hitch p-h'lin todrawhbor with 38 = 1 Wmhﬁ-d balts,: I::n:ll:huhmm;l.i.-"E‘ ks, H'uu-_l.l-u: mh:ad:nl‘l:ulu
Mdhmmelupndtufdr;w’mr i ' ;

H-D‘ddﬂﬂ'bﬂrjnlilﬂﬁbtm Hd:hddﬁ:hﬂﬂ:d:lﬂt&:megh t}maﬂehﬂdﬂ:.lndnﬂ: tube on drawbar. Flace

i M'mﬁummahnrmfaﬂxmd:ini:,ﬂmiﬂ&immtnme.h:mnmmhmﬂummmrmﬁmghm_ :
Secure tires with another 3/4™ machine washer, :n:lmun-l::}- MNote: mumttukeyhm:uﬂndbmtmnrmndaﬂz -
mu;pmmdhﬂlmﬂﬂapmﬁlsﬁqhuhaph ; : :

Tighten all bolts to axle assembly now.
Luw:rnrtmmwh::h. '

'Inn:.nlltulg,ar.:hmd:ﬂxmd'i 1/4" x 1 14" hex head balts, lockwashers, and 1/4™ nuts. th-_'li-m}nhud;m boli=
:]'lmh:lbetnmeirddzd'thzmmmanuhdmﬂdhct&&umudg ;

Before use be sure to grease i'll.r.uhh-m-h::l mdni:us:mtﬂ;f.

SAFELY RULES AND PRECAUTIONS

L. Never carry passengess in the carl
2. Slow down over rough terrain, steep indines, or around creeks and ditches.

3. DO NOT TOW CART ON PUBLIC ROADS.

WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS INCLUDE THE MODEL NUMEER, PART NUMBER, AND
FART DESCRIPTION.
7/97



MODEL TR0 /348 CART COVER

ITEM PART & DESCRIFTION
FR0AT Side Ponal
28030 Frent Penal
168230 Tailgale
28237 Dellecter

A 28230 Front Sceen
28231 Rear Scean
28200 Rear Angle BH
T8201 Rear Angle LH

7 28107 Loich Assembly RH

S8I03 Lexch Jul-mhl'r LM

28104 Hendle

g 28105 Top Laich

L=

MODEL 280,368 CART COVER

ITEM PART 4 DESCRIFTION
28059 Side Panal
ZB035 Frond Penal
28238 Tolgale
28235F Deflecter
A 28234 Frent Sceen
20333 Reor Semon
28100 Reor Argle BH
FE101 Reor Argle LH
7 28102 Larch Assembly RH
MODEL 348/368 ;::ﬁ Larch I:.ﬂmmhhr LH
28105 Tep Laich

e o e Bl R —

o b

MODEL 280345 CART COVER

ITEM & PART & DESCRPTION
FADAT  Side Panol

28010  Fanl Panel
T8132 Tallgate

28130 DCeflecior

28101 Scroen

28100 Rear Angle BH
28101 Reor Angle LH
TANFE  Lorch Assembly RH
28133 Lokch Assembly LH
28104 Handle

28105 Top Latch

B ln B bl -

~

a8 &

MODEL 2807360 CART COVER

ITEM & PART & DESCRIPTION
28059 Side Fonel
28015 Font Fonel
2B1Y¥4  Tailgate
28114 Deflector
TR13IT Screan

28100 Rear Angle RH
28101 Hear Angle LH
7 28102 Latch Assembly RH

28103 Latch Assembly LH MODEL 345/360
TR Hondle

% IB105 Top Laich

B oun b ol -



